## **City of Canton**

## Resolution #2025-03 A RESOLUTION FILLING VACANCY ON THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, by Resolution # 2025-02, Councilmember Kristy Ziegler was appointed Mayor of the City of Canton, and;

**WHEREAS**, by this appointment, the City Council declared that a vacancy exists on the City Council of the seat previously held by Mayor Ziegler, with her term of office as Councilmember expiring on December 31, 2026, and;

**WHEREAS**, less than two years remained in the unexpired term of Mayor Ziegler's office; therefore pursuant to Minnesota Statue 412.02, subdivision 2a, the City Council shall appoint a person to serve the balance of Mayor Ziegler's unexpired portion of her term in office.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Canton, Fillmore County, Minnesota:

- 1. The City Council will appoint a person to fill the vacant seat on the City Council position until December 31, 2026.
- 2. The City Council will accept letters of interest for the vacant City Council position from qualified residents until 12 p.m. on February 5, 2025.
- 3. Letters of interest should be submitted to the City Clerk at City Hall, 106 N Main St.
- **4.** The City Council will determine its appointment during the regular February 12, 2025, City Council meeting.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of Canton, Minnesota this 8th day of January 2025.

Kristy Ziegler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anne Koliha, City Clerk